### 504459726 07/17/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4506427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VINOD D. LABHASETWAR	07/14/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRO TRANSIT NANOTHERAPY LLC	
Street Address:	16514 L STREET	
City:	ОМАНА	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68135	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15506821

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (215) 563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

**Correspondent Name:** ROBERT C. NETTER, JR., PH.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5338-P06230US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. NETTER, JR., PH.D., J.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Netter, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504459726 REEL: 043023 FRAME: 0248

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Vined D. Labhasetwar, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is named inventor of an invention entitled: "Compositions and Methods for the Treatment of Photoaging and Other Skin Conditions", described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States under U.S. Application No. 15/506,821, filed February 27, 2017.

WHEREAS, PRO TRANSIT NANOTHERAPY LLC, a public body Corporate of the State of Nebraska, located and engaged in business at 16514 L Street, Omaha, NE 68135, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part application, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and does such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Vinod D. Labhasetwar

07/14/2017

1/1